## REGENERON

April 2, 2020

## Regeneron Annual Meeting of Shareholders Will Be Held Virtually and In-Person on June 12, 2020

The 2020 Annual Meeting of Shareholders of Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. will be held on Friday, June 12, 2020, commencing at 10:30 a.m., Eastern Time, virtually via the internet at <a href="https://www.virtualshareholdermeeting.com/REGN2020">www.virtualshareholdermeeting.com/REGN2020</a> and at the Westchester Marriott Hotel (670 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York).

Due to concerns regarding the coronavirus outbreak ("COVID-19") and to assist in protecting the health and well-being of our shareholders, directors and employees, shareholders will be able to attend the meeting and participate electronically as part of the virtual meeting format of the Annual Meeting. This additional means of attending allows shareholders the opportunity to vote their shares on the date of the Annual Meeting even if they are not able or do not wish to attend the meeting in person. In addition, the meeting's virtual attendance option provides shareholders the ability to participate and ask questions during the meeting. As required by New York law, shareholders have the option to attend the Annual Meeting in person. If the legal requirement to include an in-person option is waived by relevant governmental action, we may opt to hold the Annual Meeting as a virtual-only meeting. We may also change the venue for the in-person meeting option if required by the circumstances. In any such case, we would notify our shareholders in advance on investor.regeneron.com and by issuing a press release and filing it as additional proxy material with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

We strongly encourage shareholders to attend virtually in light of COVID-19 and public health concerns and to visit investor.regeneron.com for the most up-to-date information on the Annual Meeting, any procedures and limitations concerning in-person attendees, and information regarding any government-imposed limits on public gatherings applicable to the Annual Meeting that may be in effect at that time.

Media Relations Alexandra Bowie Tel: (914) 847-3407 Mobile: (202) 213-1643

alexandra.bowie@regeneron.com

Investor Relations Justin Holko Tel: (914) 847-7786

Justin.holko@regeneron.com